MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1903.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1903

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1903.

CHAP. 6

Chapter 6.

Resolve in favor of Benjamin Smith of Appleton in Knox County.

Benjamin Smith, in favor of. Resolved, That Benjamin Smith of Appleton in the county of Knox, be paid the sum of ten dollars per month, commencing January one, nineteen hundred three, instead of the sum of eight dollars per month which he now receives.

Approved February 19, 1903.

Chapter 7.

Resolve providing for the compensation of Steamboat Inspectors for the years nineteen hundred, nineteen hundred and one, and nineteen hundred and two.

Steamboat inspectors, providing for compensation of. Resolved, That the sum of one thousand eighty-seven dollars and thirty-two cents be and is hereby appropriated to pay John M. Taylor the compensation for the years nineteen hundred, nineteen hundred and one, and nineteen hundred and two, to which as steamboat inspector he is entitled, under chapter fifty-two, section twenty-three of the revised statutes; and that the further sum of eight hundred ninety-two dollars and sixteen cents be and is hereby appropriated to pay Horace Atwood the compensation for the years nineteen hundred, nineteen hundred and one, and nineteen hundred and two, to which as steamboat inspector he is entitled, under chapter fifty-two, section twenty-three of the revised statutes.

Approved February 20, 1903.

Chapter 8.

Resolve in favor of King's Daughters Union of Bangor.

King's Daughters Union, in favor of. Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and three, and five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and four, be and is hereby appropriated for the purpose of assisting in maintaining the King's Daughters Union of Bangor.

Approved February 20, 1903.